

CR No.128 of 2016

01.09.2016 Present: Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate for the petitioner.

CR No.128/2016 and CMP No.7367/2016

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for 7.10.2016. Steps for service, complete in all respects, be positively taken within a period of three days.

In the meanwhile, operation and execution of order dated 19.7.2016, passed by Civil Judge (Senior Division), Court No.1, Mandi and further proceedings in Ex. Petition No.1019/2013 (9-X/14), titled as Mohan Singh vs. Bhikham Ram and others, shall remain stayed.

Copy Dasti.

*September 1, 2016 (KS)*

(Sanjay Karol), J.