

CR No.128/2016

22.12.2016 Present: Mr. Jai Dev Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate for respondent No.1.

As per Office report, respondents No.2 to 6 stand served. There is no appearance on their behalf. As such, proceeded against *ex parte*.

List on 12.1.2017.

*December 22, 2016 (KS)*

(Sanjay Karol), J.