

CR No. 128 of 2016

23.06.2017 Present: Ms.Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr.G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CR No. 128 of 2016

Admit.

Pleadings be completed. List in due course.

CMP No. 7367 of 2016

Interim order dated 01.09.2016 is made absolute till the final disposal of the petition. Application stands disposed of.

June 23, 2017
(Purohit)

(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice.