

Bhikam Ram Vs. Mohan Singh & Others.

Item No. (D-27)

C.R. No.128 of 2016

10.10.2025

Present: Ms. Kulwanta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Priyanka, Advocate, for Mr. G.R. Palsra,
Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to
seek necessary instructions.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for
14.11.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

10th October, 2025
(munish thakur)